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ROEDEL PARSONS BLACHE FONTANA
PIONTEK (o PISANO

A LAW CORPORATION

Writer’s email: sbell@roedelparsons.com
Writer’s Direct Dial: (504) 274-1901
NEW ORLEANS OFFICE

VIA HAND DELIVERY
Clerk of Council:

1300 Perdido Street

1E09

New Orleans, LA 70112

Re:  dpplication for Authority to Operate as Local Distribution Company and Incur

Indebtedness and Joint Application for Approval of T ransfer and Acquisition of
Local Distribution Company Assets and Related Relief
Docket UD-24-01

Dear Clerk of Council:

Enclosed please find original and three (3) copies of Sewerage and Water Board of New
Orleans’ List of Witnesses to be Cross-Examined and Cross-Examination Estimates.

Should you have any questions whatsoever, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Shannon Bell,

Legal Assistant for the Firm
Enclosure
cc: All Counsel of Record via email
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BEFORE THE
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY

TO OPERATE AS LOCAL DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY AND INCUR INDEBTEDNESS
AND JOINT APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
OF TRANSFER AND ACQUISITION

OF LOCAL DISTRIBUTION COMPANY
ASSETS AND RELATED RELIEF

DOCKET UD-24-01

SEWERAGE AND WATER BOARD OF NEW ORLEANS’
LIST OF WITNESSES TO BE CROSS-EXAMINED
AND CROSS-EXAMINATION ESTIMATES

NOW COMES, Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans (“SWBNO”), through
undersigned counsel, which, in compliance with Hearing Officer Gulin’s Prehearing Order, dated
August 6, 2024, hereby submits the list of witnesses SWBNO anticipates cross-examining in the
hearing on the merits in the above-captioned matter, scheduled for September 9, 2024 through

September 11, 2024, together with good faith estimates of the length of cross-examination for

each such witness:

Witness Party Estimate of Cross-Examination
Jeffrey Yuknis DSUNO 45 minutes
David E. Dismukes, Ph.D. DSUNO 25 minutes
Jay A. Lewis DSUNO 15 minutes
Brian K. Little DSUNO 20 minutes
Deanna Rodriguez ENO 20 minutes
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson ENO 45 minutes
Anthony P. Arnould, Jr. ENO 15 minutes
Joseph W. Rogers Advisors 20 minutes
Byron S. Watson Advisors 25 minutes
Victor M. Prep Advisors 25 minutes
Karl R. Rébago AAE 20 minutes




Respectfully submitted:

ROEDEL, PARSONS, BLACHE, FONTANA
PIONTEK & PISANO

8440 Jefferson Highway, Suite 301

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Telephone: (225) 929-7033

Facsimile: (225) 928-4925

-and -

1555 Poydras Street, Suite 1700
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112
Telephone: (504) 525-7086
Facsimile: (504) 525-4991
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Luke F. Piontek (Bar Roll #19979)
Daniel T. Price (Bar Roll #39500)

Attorneys for Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans



CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on this day a copy of the foregoing the Sewerage and Water Board of
New Orleans’ List of Witnesses to be Cross-Examined has been sent to the official service list by

email, and/or served by United States mail, postage prepaid, through their representatives, at the

following addresses:

clerkofcouncil@nola.gov
Clerk of Council

City Hall - Room 1E09
1300 Perdido Street
New Orleans, LA 70112
Tel: (504) 658-1085

Fax: (504) 658-1140

Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov

Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory
Office

Bobbie Mason, bfmasonl@nola.gov
Christopher Roberts, cwroberts@nola.gov
Byron Minor, Byron.minor@nola.gov
Candace Carmouche,
Candace.Carmouche@nola.gov

Jared Reese, jared.reese@nola.gov

City Hall - Room 6E07

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

Krystal D. Hendon, CM Morrell Chief-of-
Staff, Krystal.hendon@nola.gov

1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W50

New Orleans, LA. 70112

Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief-of-
Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov

1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40

New Orleans, LA. 70112

Justyn Hawkins, 504-658-1108
jahawkins@nola.gov

Chief of Staff

City Hall - Room 1E06

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

Donesia D. Turner,
Donesia. Turmer@nola.gov
Law Department

City Hall - 5th Floor

New Orleans, LA 70112

Tanya L. Irvin, tlirvin@nola.gov
Chief Deputy City Attorney

Law Department

City Hall - 5th Floor

New Orleans, LA 70112

Norman White, Norman. White@nola.gov
Department of Finance

City Hall - Room 3E06

1300 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

Greg Nichols, grnichols@nola.gov
Deputy Chief Resilience Officer
Office of Resilience & Sustainability
1300 Perdido Street, Suite SE08
New Orleans, LA 70112

Sophia Winston, sophia.winston@nola.gov
Energy Policy & Program Manager

Office of Resilience & Sustainability

1300 Perdido Street, Suite 8E08

New Orleans, LA 70112




Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin,

judgegulin@gmail.com
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane
Lutherville, MD 2109

Clinton A. Vince,
clinton.vince@dentons.com

Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com
Dee McGill, dee.mcgill@dentons.com
Denton Law Firm,

1900 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006

Basile J. Uddo buddo@earthiink.net

J. A. “Jay Beatmann, Jr.
jay.beatmann@dentons.com
c¢/o DENTONS US LLP
650 Poydras Street

Suite 2850

New Orleans, LA 70130

Leroy Nix, Inix@entergy.com

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Vice-President, Regulatory and Public Affairs
Deanna Rodriguez, drodri2@entergy.com
Entergy New Orleans, LLC

President and Chief Executive Officer
Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Mail Unit L-MAG-505B

1600 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

Polly Rosemond, prosemo@entergy.com
Kevin T. Boleware, kbolewa@entergy.com

D’Angela Savoie, dsavoil @entergy.com
Keith Wood, kwood@entergy.com
Derek Mills, dmills3@entergy.com

Ross Thevenot, rtheven@entergy.com
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B
New Orleans, LA 70112

Vincent Avocato, vavocat@entergy.com
Entergy New Orleans, LLC

2107 Research Forest Drive, T-LFN-4
The Woodlands, TX 77380

Courtney Nicholson, cnicho2@entergy.com
Heather Silbernagel, hsilber@entergy.com
Leslie M. LaCoste |lacost@entergy.com
Lacresha D. Wilkerson,
lwilkel(@entergy.com

Entergy New Orleans, LLC

Mail Unit L-MAG-505B

1600 Perdido Street

New Orleans, LA 70112

Ed Wicker, ewicker@entergy.com
Linda Prisuta, lprisut@entergy.com
Entergy Services, LLC

Mail Unit L-ENT-26E

639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113

Joe Romano, III jroman] @entergy.com
Tim Rapier, trapier@entergy.com

Erin Farrell, efarrel@entergy.com
Entergy Services, LLC

Mail Unit L-ENT-3K

639 Loyola Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70113




Anthony Arnould, Jr.
5755 Choctaw Drive
Baton Rouge, LA

Ryan King,
ryan.king@deltastatesutilities.com
President

Delta States Utilities NO, LLC
400 Convention Street, 10t F]
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Carrie R. Tournillon,
Carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
KEAN MILLER LLP

909 Poydras Street, Suite 3600
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112

Gordon Polozola,

gordon.polozola@keanmiller.com

KEAN MILLER LLP
Post Office Box 3513
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821

Edward H. Bergin,
nbergin@joneswalker.com
Jones Walker LLP

201 St. Charles Ave

New Orleans, LA 70170-5100

Lucie R. Kantrow,
lucie@bernhardcapital.com
General Counsel

Bernhard Capital Partners

400 Convention Street, 10t F]
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

Logan A. Burke, logan@all4energy.org
Jesse S. George, jesse@alldenergy.org
Sophie Zaken, regulatory@alldenergy.ore
4505 S. Claiborne Ave.

New Orleans, LA 70112

Pastor Gregory Manning,
gmanning1973(@yahoo.com

Bette Kussmann,
bettekussmann48@gmail.com
Peter Digre, peterdigre@gmail.com
2021 S. Dupre Street

New Orleans, LA 70125

Yolanda Y. Grinstead,
ygrinstead@swbno.org

625 St. Joseph Street, Suite 201
New Orleans, LA 70165

Sage Michael Pellet,
sagemichael@healthygulf.org

Martha Collins, mcollins@healthygulf.ore
Matt Rota, matt@healthygulf.org

935 Gravier Street, Suite 700

New Orleans, La 70112

New Orleans, Louisiana, this 19% day of August, 2024.
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LUKE F. PIONTEK




